## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jizhi Zhang	03/24/2009
Jin Joo Song	03/24/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZN Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	910 Columbus Street	
City:	Brea	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92821	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12397224	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-955-1920

Email: hgeiger@koslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Klein, O'Neill & Singh, LLP

Address Line 1: 43 Corporate Park

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1212-01-PA-DC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Cavanagh

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=1212-01-PA-DC--Assignment.Signed#page1.tif source=1212-01-PA-DC--Assignment.Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022475 FRAME: 0885

500822228

source=1212-01-PA-DC--Assignment.Signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022475 FRAME: 0886

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jizhi Zhang of Brea, California; and Jin Joo Song of Brea, California (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to **ZN Technology, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of California and having a place of business at 910 Columbus Street, Brea, CA 92821, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed herewith, entitled VERTICALLY STRUCTURED LED BY INTEGRATING NITRIDE SEMICONDUCTORS WITH Zn(Mg,Cd,Be)O(S,Se) AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom for past infringement thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

> PATENT REEL: 022475 FRAME: 0887

WITNESS my hand this	<u>24</u> day of	March	, 2009.
		Jizhi Zhang	3
STATE OF <u>Califor</u> COUNTY OF <u>USA</u>	<u>nia</u> )		
name(s) is/are subsc he/she/they executed	ribed to the within I the same in his/he re(s) on the instrum	instrument and acknow r/their authorized captent the person(s), or the	, personally appeared nce to be the person(s) whose owledged to me that pacity(ies), and that by the entity upon behalf of
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	touris Acknow	exicle mont
			n and for said County and State
WITNESS my hand this	24day of	March	, 2009.
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>USA</u>	1) )	Jin 100 Song	Sof
whose name(s) is/are he/she/they executed	e subscribed to the I the same in his/he re(s) on the instrumacted, executed the	within instrument and or/their authorized cap tent the person(s), or	, personally appeared ence to be the person(s) d acknowledged to me that pacity(ies), and that by the entity upon behalf of
		Notary Public i	n and for said County and State

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of \_ O P 12 - cm \_ before me, Fraid C. SYRMORY, NOTHER INSAMME and Title of the Officer personally appeared Jin To No other signer who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the FRED C. STAMPER Commission # 1788635 within instrument and acknowledged to me that Notary Public - California he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized Orange County capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the My Comm. Expires Feb 8, 2012 instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature\_ Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ASS 94 Mark Number of Pages: \_ ゟ゙゙゚゚゙゙゚ヹ゚ Mo other signer Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer Is Representing: \_\_\_\_\_ Signer Is Representing: \_\_\_\_\_

OF SIGNER
Top of thumb here

Signer's Name: 1 214

□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):□ Partner — □ Limited □ General

☐ Guardian or Conservator

1 Individual

□ Trustee

Other:\_\_

☐ Attorney in Fact

Signer's Name: Tow Vos Source CHOO

Individual

☐ Trustee

□ Other: \_\_\_

☐ Attorney in Fact

☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):

☐ Guardian or Conservator

RECORDED: 03/31/2009

☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 022475 FRAME: 0889